

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1022 of 1989

Appellant :- Mahesh Srivastava

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.

Sri R.K. Srivastava for appellant and Sri Amit Sinha for the State.

This appeal is of the year 1989, however the record of the trial Court has not been received.

Registry to send communication to the concerned Judge and also to the concerned District Judge for sending the said record forthwith.

List this case on 24.1.2019.

In the meanwhile, after receiving the record, registry shall prepare the paper book.

Order Date :- 6.12.2018

Fhd.