



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1022 of 1989

Mahesh Srivastava

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.K.Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE MRS. GARIMA PRASHAD, J.

Matter is taken up in the revised call.

None appears on behalf of the appellant to press the criminal appeal. Name of learned counsel for the appellant is shown in the cause list.

Chief Judicial Magistrate to send a report whether the appellant is alive on the next date of listing.

List on 17.11.2025.

(Mrs. Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

October 14, 2025

Vandit