



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1022 of 1989

Mahesh Srivastava

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.K.Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal even in the revised call, however, learned AGA for the State is present.
3. Let non bailable warrants be issued against the appellant- Mahesh Srivastava through C.J.M. Jalaun at Orai returnable within three weeks.
4. S.P., Jalaun at Orai is directed to ensure that the non bailable warrants issued against the appellant are executed by the next date fixed.
5. Office to provide copy of this order to the learned AGA, free of cost to ensure that the order is complied with by the next date fixed.
6. List on 9.1.2026.

December 8, 2025

KU

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)